AI
A Line of Fixed Port Active Hubs for ARCNET®
Local Area Networks
User Manual
#TD675100-0MH
Trademarks
Contemporary Controls, ARC Control, ARC DETECT and EXTEND-
A-BUS are trademarks or registered trademarks of Contemporary

TD675100-0MH
5
1.4 Ordering Information
The AI series is available in several configurations depending upon
the application and cable media supported.
Repeaters
AI2-CXB Coaxial bus repeater
AI2-TPB Twisted-pair bus repeater
AI2-485 DC coupled EI-485 repeater
AI2-485X AC coupled EIA-485 repeater
Links
AI2-CXB/FOG-ST Coaxial bus to fiber optic link
AI2-TPB/FOG-ST Twisted-pair bus to fiber optic link
AI2-485/FOG-ST DC EIA-485 to fiber optic link
AI2-485X/FOG-ST AC EIA-485 to fiber optic link
Hubs
AI3-CXS Coaxial star hub
AI3-TB5 Twisted-pair bus hub
AI3-485 DC coupled EIA-485 hub
AI3-485X AC coupled EIA-485 hub
AI3-485/FOG-ST DC coupled EIA-485 to fiber hub
AI3-485X/FOG-ST AC coupled EIA-485 to fiber hub
AI3-FOG-ST/TB5 Twisted-pair bus/fiber backbone hub
AI3-FOG-ST/CXB Coaxial bus/fiber backbone hub
AI3-FOG-ST/485 DC Coupled EIA-485/fiber backbone hub
AI3-FOG-ST/485X AC Coupled EIA-485/fiber backbone hub
Accessories
AI-XFMR Wall-mount transformer 120 Vac (nom)
AI-XFMR-E Wall-mount transformer 230 Vac (nom)
AI-DIN DIN-rail mounting kit